Designation of Eye Academy of America Ltd.

Affiliated Covered Entity

The Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 and the rules enacted thereunder ("HIPAA") permits all Covered Entities under common ownership or control to designate themselves a single Affiliated Covered Entity for purposes of complying with HIPAA. "Common control" exists if an entity, such as Eye Academy of America, has the power, directly or indirectly, to influence or direct the actions or policies of the other entities.

Affiliated Covered Entities

The following Covered Entities under the common control of Eye Academy of America Ltd., a Colorado corporation, are hereby designated as part of a single Affiliated Covered Entity for purposes of HIPAA:

- Total Vision Eye Care Group, LLC (d/b/a lcon Eyecare Lone Tree; lcon-Eyecare – Denver; lcon Eyecare – Golden; lcon Eyecare – Grand Junction); lcon Eyecare – Grand Junction- Foresight; Rottman Eye Care – Grand Junction)
- **Oak Cliff Eye Clinic PLLC** (d/b/a Dallas Eye Consultants Dallas; Dallas Eye Consultants Richardson)
- DECA (Dallas Eye Care Associates)
- Swagel-Wootton Eye Center, Inc. (d/b/a Eye Surgery Center of Arizona)
- Arlington Ophthalmology Association, PLLC (d/b/a KEEC (Kleiman Evangelista Eye Centers) – Arlington; KEEC (Kleiman Evangelista Eye Centers) – Plano; KEEC (Kleiman Evangelista Eye Centers) – South Lake; KEEC (Kleiman Evangelista Eye Centers) – Dallas; KEEC (Kleiman Evangelista Eye Centers) – Gun Barrel City; KEEC (Kleiman Evangelista Eye Centers) – Mt Pleasant
- ASC Lone Tree LLC
- Swagel-Wootton Eye Center, Inc. Mesa
- Swagel-Wootton Eye Center, Inc. Chandler
- Mt. Pleasant Surgical Center, LLC
- Colorado Cataract & Laser (d/b/a Colorado Cataract Laser & Vision Aurora; Colorado Cataract Laser & Vision – Parker)
- May Eye Care Inc. (d/b/a ICON Eyecare Westminster)

This designation is effective June 20, 2023, and will remain effective until rescinded. This designation may be modified from time to time as needed in order to reflect the current makeup of the Affiliated Covered Entity.